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Calendar of Sabine Lautenschläger 
Executive Board member and Vice-Chair of the 

Supervisory Board of the Single Supervisory Mechanism 

October 2016 

 

Date 

Meeting / Event 

(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 4 October Executive Board ECB  

 Governing Council ECB 

Wednesday, 5 October Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

 Dialogue with non-financial business sector ECB 

Monday, 10 October Participation in 2nd planned coordination exercise on 

cross-border resolution planning, hosted by Federal 

Deposit Insurance Corporation 

Arlington, 

Virginia 

Tuesday, 11 October Executive Board ECB 

Thursday, 13 October Supervisory Board ECB 

Tuesday, 18 October Executive Board ECB 

 Attendance at 4th SSM Banks Chief Executive Officers 

Roundtable, organised by European Banking Federation 

(EBF) 

Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 19 October Meeting with German Federal Ministry of Finance, Mr Thomas 

Steffen, on current regulatory and supervisory issues 

Berlin 

 Meeting with German Federal Chancellery, Mr Uwe 

Corsepius, on current regulatory and supervisory issues 

Berlin 

 Meeting with German Federal Chancellery, Mr Lars-Hendrik 

Röller, on current regulatory and supervisory issues 

Berlin 

 Attendance at 3rd Conference on “Women in leadership 

positions – Frauen in Führungspositionen”, organised by 

the German Federal Chancellery 

Berlin 

 Meeting with Federal Minister of Finance of Germany, 

Mr Wolfgang Schäuble, on current regulatory and 

supervisory issues 

Berlin 
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Thursday, 20 October Governing Council ECB 

 Hearing before German Parliament committee of inquiry Berlin 

Friday, 21 October Meeting with media ECB 

Monday, 24 October Meeting with media  

Tuesday, 25 October Executive Board ECB 

Thursday, 27 October Supervisory Board ECB 

Friday, 28 October Steering Committee ECB 

Monday, 31 October Attendance at farewell event for Mr Joachim Nagel, 

Executive Board member of the Deutsche Bundesbank 

Frankfurt 

 


